



4	~	8	10	11
13	14	15	30	32

MODEL
N1804DA

HIKOKI

CORDLESS NAILER N1804DA

Item No.	Code No.	Description	No. Used	Remarks
1	371015	HEX. SOCKET BOLT M5	4	
2	377898	TOP COVER	1	
3	377916	CHAMBER COVER	1	
4	378107	SPECIAL NUT M36 (B)	1	
5	377915	O-RING	1	
6	377913	CHARGE CAP	1	
7	872822	O-RING (S-5)	1	
8	371038	VALVE CORE	1	
9	378058	CHAMBER BASE ASS'Y	1	INCLUD.8
10	949658	HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT M5X18 (10 PCS.)	4	
11	371042	O-RING (I.D 32.99)	1	
12	377914	CYLINDER	1	
13	377932	SLIDE RING	1	
14	379384	X-RING	1	
15	377933	SLIDE RING	1	
16	880219	HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT (W/FLANGE) M5X16	1	
17		NAME PLATE	1	
18	313687	TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) D3X16 (BLACK)	14	
19	378904	HOUSING (C)	1	
20	378903M	HOUSING (A).(B).(C) ASS'Y	1	INCLUD.19
21	377797M	BATTERY BSL 1820M (USA,CAN)	1	
22	377930	PANEL SHEET	1	
23	377897	WIRING ASS'Y	1	INCLUD.22
24	331790	LEVER (C)	1	
25	372229	HOOK	1	
26	327001	TRUSS HD. SCREW M4 (BLACK)	1	
27	326276	LEVER (A)	1	
28	371020	O-RING (I.D 2.5)	2	
29	332000	SPRING (T)	1	
30	371021	TRIGGER	1	
31	377911	PISTON	1	
32	377909	PISTON BUMPER	1	
33	377900	NOSE COVER	1	
34	377925	SENSOR (C)	1	
35	377926	SENSOR HOLDER (C)	1	
36	325241	SEAL LOCK HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT M3X8	2	
37	378133	FELT (P)	1	
38	371033	BALL BEARING 6900VVCM	1	
39	377922	WASHER (P)	1	
40	377918	WHEEL SPRING (A)	1	
41	377921	NEEDLE ROLLER D3X9.8	4	
42	378138	NEEDLE ROLLER D4.5X9.8	1	
43	377920	PIN (A)	1	
44	377937	PIN WHEEL	1	
45	377919	WHEEL SPRING (B)	1	
46	379387	POSITION DETECTOR	1	
47	6901VV	BALL BEARING 6901VV	1	
48	379385	GEAR BOX ASS'Y	1	INCLUD.49-67
49		GEAR CASE	1	
50		WASHER (E)	1	
51		CARRIER	1	
52		PLANET GEAR (C) SET (4 PCS.)	4	
53		RING GEAR (C)	1	

* ALTERNATIVE PARTS

HIKOKI

CORDLESS NAILER N1804DA

Item No.	Code No.	Description	No. Used	Remarks
54		WASHER (D)	1	
55		GEAR SPACER	1	
56		PINION (C)	1	
57		PLANET GEAR (B) SET (4 PCS.)	4	
58		RING GEAR (B)	1	
59		WASHER (A)	2	
60		LOCK RING	1	
61		PINION (B)	1	
62		NEEDLE ROLLER (A) SET (6 PCS.)	6	
63		WASHER (B)	1	
64		PLANET GEAR (A) SET (3 PCS.)	3	
65		RING GEAR (A)	1	
66		MOTOR SPACER	1	
67		SCREW SET D3X8 (4 PCS.)	4	
68	379386	FELT RING	1	
69	361168	ROTOR	1	
70	371022	SENSOR (B)	1	
71	371052	SENSOR HOLDER (A)	1	
72	379388	DISC SPRING	1	
73	379570	DISTANCE PIECE M5	1	
74	888104	RUBBER RING	1	
75	885983	SPRING	1	
76	372809	NYLOCK BOLT (W/FLANGE) M5X18	1	
77	323212	BOLT WASHER M8 (BLACK)	1	
78	380073	CAUTION LABEL	1	
79	890205	HINGE PIN	1	
80	876465	NYLON NUT M4	2	
81	377939	HANDLE ARM	1	
82	377923	LOCK LEVER COVER	1	
83	888104	RUBBER RING	1	
84	885982	SPRING HOOK	1	
85	886208	RIBBON SPRING	1	
86	371074	LOCK LEVER	1	
87	371077	ROLL PIN D3X22	1	
88	377924	LOCK LEVER PIN	1	
89	377936	GUIDE PLATE	1	
90	378091	HEX. SOCKET BOLT M5	2	
91	377654	NEEDLE ROLLER D3X18.8	1	
92	949813	HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT M4X12 (10 PCS.)	2	
93	377904	PUSHING LEVER ARM	1	
94	377903	PUSHING LEVER (B)	1	
95	377908	SPECIAL BOLT M4	1	
96	377938	PUSHING LEVER (A)	1	
97	377940	NOSE CAP (A)	1	
98	377907	PUSHING LEVER SPRING	1	
99	377906	PUSHING LEVER (C)	1	
100	377905	ADJUSTER	1	
101	880093	ROLL PIN D2X16	1	
102	872971	RETAINING RING (E-TYPE) FOR D3 SHAFT	1	
103	886737	MAGAZINE COVER	1	
104	379396	STAPLE FEEDER	1	
105	872971	RETAINING RING (E-TYPE) FOR D3 SHAFT	1	
106	885977	RETAINING RING	1	

* ALTERNATIVE PARTS

